

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 215 OF 2010  
(FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

SUBHASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV KRISHAN BEHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T).

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Miglani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question that all the pending matters inter se the parties be consolidated at one place.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Complaint Case No. 96 of 2009 entitled as Baldev Krishan Behal v. M/s Sky High Projects Ltd. & others that is pending before the Court of Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Srinagar Kashmir.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER