

\212

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 215 OF 2010

SUBHASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV KRISHAN BEHAL & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Mr. Prabat Bagachi,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Miglani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, one more opportunity is granted for complying with the order dated 12.9.2011 subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

In case necessary steps are not taken, the transfer petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 215 OF 2010

SUBHASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV KRISHAN BEHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, one more opportunity is granted for complying with the order dated 12.9.2011 subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

In case necessary steps are not taken, the transfer petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

.....J
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI
JULY 30, 2012