

x

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 215 OF 2010

SUBHASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV KRISHAN BEHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, further one week time is
granted to the petitioner to comply with the Office Report dated
21.06.2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Poonam Sharma)
| | Court Master

|