

®

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 215 OF 2010

SUBHASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV KRISHAN BEHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.  
Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service on all the respondents is complete.

The duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.

The application for substitution of the proposed legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 has already been moved on record. Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
rd		REGISTRAR	