

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. No.394/2014 and CRL.M.P. No.395/2014 in Transfer Petition  
(Criminal) No.215/2010

SUBHASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV KRISHAN BEHAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and  
office report)

Date : 23/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
For Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2014.

Delay of 57 days in filing the application for substitution of  
legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 is condoned.

The substitution application for bringing on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent no.1 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master