

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 215/2010

SUBHASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV KRISHAN BEHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Lal Ramtima, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Mrs. S. Mehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Palash Singhai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for one week, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(R.NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master

Court Master