

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s).

215/2010

SUBHASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV KRISHAN BEHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 03/05/2016
was mentioned today.

This petition though listed for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the Transfer Petition after Summer Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VISHAL ANAND
Date: 2016.05.03
16:49:09 IST
Reason: